227 N. Fourth Street
Geneva, lllinois 60134
630/463-3000
630/463-3020

Fax: 630/463-3029

TO:
FROM:

RE:

DATE:

Q, ﬂ E r Scott K. Ney

Director, Facility Operations

§

()
/?JON OF Fj‘&

Community Unit
School District 304

Dr. Andrew Barrett

Scott Ney

2023 GHS Masonry Renovations Project — Basic Brothers, Inc. -
Pay Request #2

September 6, 2023

Attached please find the Application for Payment #2 of $61,277.40, which is the
second payment for the 2023 GHS Masonry Renovations for Basic Brothers, Inc
at Geneva High School.

In May 2023, the Board approved the 2023 GHS Masonry Renovations Project
for $244,172.59. The base bid includes a 10% Owner’s Contingency Allowance
of $22,197.50 to cover the costs of typical unforeseen conditions.



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGEONEOF  TWO PAGES
TO OWNER! 30&9 CSG786 APPLICATION NO: TWO Dislripution fo:
Genava Community Unlt School District 304 QQ@‘NQ ?A »1 , .\\.Qa(.nmjs\ A Jowner
Geneva High School ARCHITECT
FROM CONTRAGTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: ﬂ. Ww Zﬂc ﬂ. J Nﬂ znm.. PERIOD TO: 08-31-2023 CONTRACTOR
Basio Brothers Inc. Cashman Slahler Group, Inc Ll
6120 South Sayre Avenue 1910 S Highland Ave., Sulte 310
Chicagp, 1L 60807 Lombard, IL 60148 PROJECT NOS: CSG786
CONTRACT FOR: Masonry

CONTRAGT DATE: 05-08-2023

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connaction with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, Is attached.

The undersigned Contractor vertifies thal to the best of the Gonlraclor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documants, that al amounts have been paid by
the Contractor far Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments recelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown ferein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 221,975.00 CONTRACTOR:
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 221,975.00 & ~ M * \Q \W \\ \\u \W.
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 197.760.00 By: e Date: i = .
DATE  (Golumn G bh G703) 4
5, RETAINAGE: State of: ILLINOIS County of. COOK
a.___10_% of Completed Work $ $19.776.00 Subscrlbed and swom to before me this |G day of AVGUST, 2023
(Columh D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Materlal $ Included in above Notary _ucs__o"e\—%g\
{Column F on G703} My Commisslon expires:
Total Retainage (Lines 52 + 5b or _O~ 2\ —NON-r—a
Total in Column 1 of G703) $ 19,775.00 ARCHITEGT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 177,975.00 In actordancs with the Contract Documents, based on on-sité bbservalions and the data
(Line 4 Less Line § Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the bast of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architsct's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ :o 697.60 the quallty of the Work |s in accordanse with the Contrast Dobuménts, and the Gontractor
B. CURRENT PAYMENT RUE ja antitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 8 44,000.00
{Ling 3 less Ling 6) AMOUNT GERTIFIED . .. ........ $ Du N ] \N\ﬂ_n\w. .L.@
_ H E ADDITIONS DEDUGTIONS (Altach explanation if amount verlified differs from the amount applied. initial all figures oh this
Total changes approved Application and o he, m&& % certified.)
in previous manths by Qwrier ARCHITECT: fuﬂ %fmﬂ@—& oﬁ.ﬁ m. ‘__w wﬂ .
By: .\\L\_:;:__f- A - p _P::.. 204 Date: :
j __R.:__.t_: G\ V[ TR LA | Q\ ’
TOTALS - $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only (o the
Gontractor named hatein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payriient are without
NET GHANGES by Change Order $0.00 ejudice to any righls of the Owner or Gantractor under this Contract.

02 - APHLIL ANDCERTN LR PAY

cga 53 obtain <u=nu=o= of this aoocama by ancnm»_:n a noav_ﬁaa AlA Document uao,_ omz_:omzo: of Uonssgew Authentieity from the Ewo:moo.

C M SCHROEDER
OFFICIAL SEAL

z&é?&a State Of inois
My Commission
Oaa..vmwm._ waw_aw




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES

AR Document G702, APPLICATICN AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: TWO

Contractor's signed cerlification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/31/2023

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 08131723

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: (CSG786
A B [ D | E F G H \ J

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIQUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G +C) TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED €-0) RATE)
{D+E) (NOT N TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 |CBR-R&R Brick $11,700.00 $1,988.00 $9,711.00 $11,700.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,170.00
2 |EJC-R8R Expangion Joint $38,500.00 $28,875.00 $0,625.00 $38,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,850.00
3 |MHR-Masonry Head Reconstruction $41,000.00 $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $41,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,100.00
4 |NEJ-Cutin new Expansion Joint $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $150.60
5 |RMB-R&R mismateh brick $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 100.00% $0.00 $380.00
& |TGP-Brind & Tuckpoint 890,000.00 $78,300.00 $11,700.00 $90,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $9,000.00
7 IWSR-Window or Door Sealant Replacement $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 100.00% $0.00 $820.00
8 |Owners Contingenty $27,275.00 $3,050.00 $3,050.00 11.18%| $24,225.00 $305.00
GRAND TOTALS $221,975.00 $129,664.00 $68,086.00 $0.00 $197,750.00 89%| $24,225.00 $19,775.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authentlcity




